Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/200 11-02-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
( ) 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	HEET
To the Director of the U.S. Pat 1035793	ed documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:I-Tech AB c/o Vita Nova Ventures
Magnus Nyden and Camilla Fant	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Haraldsgatan 5
Execution Date(s)April 15, 2005 and April 21, 2005	
Assignment Merger	0.4
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: 413 14, Göteborg
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Sweden Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Southly i stream
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
<b>4. Application or patent number(s):</b> A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
12/456,775	OCT 30
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Lynn E. Barber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	ĺ
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 16528	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Fort Worth	8. Payment Information
State:Zip: 76162	
Phone Number: 817-361-7131	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 817-361-9505	10/30/2009 MJAMA1 00000071 12456775
Email Address: dalybar@aol.com	Authorized User Name 48.00 pp
9. Signature:	October 27, 2009
Signature	Date
Lynn E. Barber	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023459 FRAME: 0631 WHEREAS, we, Magnus Nydén and Camilla Fant (together, the "Assignor"), have made an invention entitled METHOD AND USE OF NANOPARTICLES TO BIND BIOCIDES IN PAINTS, described in an Provisional application (hereinafter the Application) and executed and filed in the United States Patent Trademark Office on March 11, 2005 as Serial No. 60/661,083

WHEREAS, I-TECH AB, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Sweden and having a place of business in Gothenburg, Sweden for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in the invention, all inventions disclosed in the Application, the Application, and any non-provisional patent application claiming priority from the Application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries including any divisional, continuation, extension, reexamination, renewal and reissue thereof which may be granted on thereon (the "Patents");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, all inventions disclosed in the Application, the Application and the Patents;

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the invention, all inventions disclosed in the Application, the Application and the Patents assigned hereby to the Assignee for its own use and benefit to the end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign patent offices to issue the Patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY further agrees to execute and sign without further consideration any other legal document, assignment and any divisional, continuation, extension, reexamination, renewal, reissue, or other application in and for all patents that may be appropriate and may be deemed necessary by the Assignee fully to secure to the Assignee its interests as aforesaid in the invention, all inventions disclosed in the Application, the Application and the Patents.

THE ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee or its legal representative, any facts known to it relating to the invention, all inventions disclosed

Page 1 of 2

in the Application, the Application and the Patents and will testify truthfully as to the same in any interference, litigation or any other proceeding rerelated thereto when requested to do so.

AND THE ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant for the Assignor and its legal representatives that it has not assigned or grant ed any license to make, use or sell the invention and that it will not purport to assign, license or execute any instrument to that effect in conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set forth below.

Signature Printed Name: MARIANNE KÖLLSTALI

Signature

Date:

Printed Name: PETER HALLMAR

Witnessed:

Witnessed:

Printed Name: MARIANNE HOLLSTALL

**RECORDED: 10/30/2009** 

Signature

Printed Namn: PETER HAMMAR

Page 2 of 2

+4631777277

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023459 FRAME: 0633